eurosystems

garden machines Motorgerite

Bedienungsanleitung
fur Z2 Federrechen

Stand 01.06.2018

]
]
o i
) ——
]
A
L:':'_-; )Y - 5
—
- W
= el
Yorwg, .
"""\q,.., - S -
Ty iy
i
iy T -
iy -
r Fiis
i

MADE IN ITALY
[ E— |




9102/80

vl

I70°S900°L€

000°G89¢€°v8
L01°01L0C LE
y0L°0L0C L€
000'885Y°1L8
000°69¢1°G8
00€°€66E18
LLe0L0C0€E
¢lg’s000°€e
80€°0L0cC0¢€
GG0°G100°0€
oLeolocoe
c0g0l0coE
0G0°1L06Ev8
00c0locoE
000°v6¥C 98

NIHO3HH3d3d - 1HOSSTd dVd dNIAOLLAN - §9HOLVHL-3A - ITION V O1Vdd FHOLVIOOIIEY

O~ ANMIT W
T - —

TANOTWOONWOO®



IsTRUZIONI DI MONTAGGIO - OPERATING INSTRUCTIONS - MopE D’EwmpLOI -
BEDIENUNGSANLEITUNG - MANUAL DE INSTRUCCIONES - PYKOBOOCTBO MO 9KCMNYATALIUMU

an

Smontare le frese standard con il perno cacciaspine (in dotazione nella busta accessori), poi rimuovere
i parapolvere dalla macchina. Quindi fissare I'arieggiatore a molle all’albero porta frese, con una spina
elastica.

ATTENZIONE PER IL MONTAGGIO - Le molle vanno orientate come in figura. Montare I'allargamento
cofano e fissarlo con sei viti M8x16 e rispettivi dadi e rondelle.

ED

Take the standard tines and two powder protection away from the machine.

The de-thatcher has to be fixed to the hob spindle of the unit using an elastic pin .

ATTENTION ! for the assembly : the springs have to be oriented like shown in the picture. Assemble
the widening cover and fix it using 6 screws M8X16 and the corresponding nuts and washers.

Enlever les freses standard et les 2 joints d’étanchéité.Le nettoyeur ressorts doit etre fixé sur I'arbre
port-fraises de la machine avec une goupille élastique.

ATTENTION ! pour 'assemblage : les ressorts dovente etre orientés comme sur la figure. Monter
I'élargissement du capote, fixer le avec les 6 vis M8X16 et les écrous et rondelles correspondantes.

Der Federrechen wird auf der Hackwellenachse durch einen Spannstift befestigt, nach der Demontage
der vorhandenen Hackwerkzeuge durch den mit Schraubenbeuteln ausgerusteten Spiralspannstift.
ACHTUNG FUR DIE MONTAGE: Die Feder so wie der Bild zeigt, ausrichten. Die Schutzhaubeverbreiterung
montieren und durch 6 Schrauben M8X16, Mutter und Scheiben befestigen.

Quitar de la maquina las fresas estandar y los dos guardapolvos.

El aireador de muelles va fijado al eje de las fresas de la maquina. Con un pasador elastico despues
de haber desmontado las fresas.

ATENCION EN EL MONTAJE - Los muelles van orientados como se ve el dibujo. Montar la prolongacin
de la tapa fijado con 6 tornillos M8x16 y sus correspondientes tuercas y arandelas.

PucaHatop (6opoHka C MPYXUHHbIMU CTEPXHSAMM), NPeAHa3HaYeHHbIN A9 OYMUCTKM rasoHa oT
CYXMX OCTaTKOB TpaBbl, 3aKpennsieTca Ha Basly MallUHbI NPU NOMOLUM LWITUGTA Nocne LeMOHTaxa
cTaHOapTHbIX dopes.

BHUMAHWE MPU MOHTAXE! [MpyXuHbl OOMMKHbI ObITb OPUEHTUPOBAHbI KaK yKaszaHO Ha
PUCYHKe. YCTaHOBUTE LOMOMHUTENbBHbIE KPbIfbs, 3aKpenuB MX C NOMOLLbK ABYX BUHTOB M8x16 u
COOTBETCTBYHOLLMX raek.



